NOTE TO RACERS CURRENTLY PARKED INSIDE THE FACILITY: All RV's, race vehicles, support vehicles and trailers must be removed from the property by October 30, 2024. **PLEASE NOTE:** If October 30, 2024 is weather affected you should plan accordingly. You must make arrangements to park your vehicles/property off site. Those wishing to store their equipment at New England Dragway for the winter must read the provisions outlined below, complete the form and turn it into Credentials Building or Main Office along with full payment.



2024 WINTER STORAGE PARKING APPLICATION & ACKNOWLEGEMENT

Winter Storage: Winter Storage space is available for anyone wishing to store their trailers, cars, boats, motor homes, etc. (hereafter referred to as equipment or vehicle). Failure to comply with this procedure will result in the equipment and/or vehicle being towed from the facility at the owner's expense. All equipment remaining on the property for winter storage must be parked in the designated area.

A fee of \$250 will be charged for the first piece of equipment or vehicle parked in the facility. Each additional piece of equipment or vehicle will be charged \$150 per unit. (Example of Fee: Car Trailer Fee \$250; Car Trailer & Motorhome \$400). All equipment will be issued a Winter Storage Pit Parking Permit, which must be clearly displayed on the equipment. Payment must be made prior to storing the vehicle or equipment.

No vehicle may be left on New England Dragway property unless a winter storage parking application and acknowledgment has been signed and is on file for the current season. This provision includes, but is not limited to race cars, trailers, RV's, two, three or four-wheeled pit or tow vehicles and golf carts. No chairs, couches, tables, etc. may be left on the property unless the item is secured inside an enclosed trailer.

At the conclusion of the race season only equipment or vehicles registered for winter storage will be allowed to remain on New England Dragway property. New England Dragway, Inc. accepts no responsibility for the security or safekeeping of any vehicle, or personal property left on its property.

Vehicles or equipment left on the premises of New England Dragway is done so at the owner's risk. New England Dragway, Inc., will not be responsible for any loss to any equipment, or other personal property left on New England Dragway property including fire, theft, vandalism, act of nature, or the alleged negligence of New England Dragway, Inc. By signing this application, the owner of any vehicle or equipment left at New England Dragway, agrees to release liability, indemnify and hold New England Dragway, Inc., harmless from any and all claims arising from the storage of their vehicle or equipment, to include personal property at New England Dragway.

The owner(s) may check on their equipment during normal office hours only. It is strongly encouraged that any equipment left for winter storage remains in storage until the end of the storage season. If any equipment needs to be removed prior to that time, the owner will be responsible for any cost(s) to gain access incurred by New England Dragway associated with removal of the equipment (i.e. snow removal, labor, etc.). All equipment must be removed from the winter storage area by **March 24, 2025**. **NOTE**: At the discretion of New England Dragway management, violations of these policies will result in the revocation of parking privileges for a period of (1) one year.

Vehicle Information Release of Liability

"I understand and agree to comply with the above conditions for parking on New England Dragway, Inc., property. By signing this application, I verify that I am the owner of all stored equipment. I hereby agree to release liability, indemnify and hold New England Dragway, Inc., harmless from any and all claims for damage or loss of my vehicle or equipment, to include personal property and personal injury."

Owner Signature:		Date:	
Print Name:			
Witness Signature:		Date:	
Owner's Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Daytime Phone:	Evening Phone:		
Vehicle Description:			
License Plate Number:			
2024 Winter Storage Permit Number:			

A separate Vehicle Information and Release of Liability sheet must be completed for each 2024 Winter Storage Permit decal issued.